

City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 021064 **Version**: 0

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 11/6/2002 In control: LICENSES COMMITTEE

On agenda: Final action: 11/26/2002

Effective date:

Title: Resolution granting permission to the Water Works to perform sewer billing services for the Village of

West Milwaukee. (Water Works)

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

Indexes: FEES, SEWER USER CHARGE, WATER WORKS

Attachments: 1. Water Works cover letter.pdf, 2. Fiscal Note.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
11/6/2002	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		
11/7/2002	0	LICENSES COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
11/7/2002	0	LICENSES COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
11/7/2002	0	LICENSES COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
11/12/2002	0	LICENSES COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	4:0
11/26/2002	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ADOPTED	Pass	16:0
12/6/2002	0	MAYOR	SIGNED		

021064

ORIGINAL

THE CHAIR

Resolution granting permission to the Water Works to perform sewer billing services for the Village of West Milwaukee. (Water Works)

This resolution will allow the Water Works to perform sewer billing services for West Milwaukee for a fee.

Whereas, The Village of West Milwaukee is a retail water customer of the Milwaukee Water Works, and

Whereas, The Village has inquired if Milwaukee has the capability to include West Milwaukee's sewer charges on the water bills, and

Whereas, The Water Works has the capability to include sewer charges on the West Milwaukee water bills and quoted a price of \$1.25 per bill issued, plus a \$5,000.00 one-time charge for software modifications and data entry, and

Whereas, The Village of West Milwaukee adopted Resolution No. 10-R-2002 on October 7, 2002 formally requesting Milwaukee to implement the sewer billing procedure; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that the Milwaukee Water Works is hereby

File #: 021064, Version: 0

authorized and directed to implement a sewer billing procedure on behalf of the Village of West Milwaukee and charge the Village a one-time start-up fee of \$5,000.00 plus ongoing charges of \$1.25 per bill issued.

Water Works RAS:sp October 25, 2002